SIP Sockets SIP Sockets
Molded and Peel-A-Way
®
Insulators
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA
Tel: 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200
Fax: 401.823.8723
info@advanced.com | www.advanced.com

• Material - Silicone Backed Polyimide Film, -74°C to 260°C (-100°F
to 500°F)  Intermittent to 371°C (700°F)
How To Order
KSS
Body Type
Terminal Type
See options on next page
Number of Pins
KSS: 2-100 pos.
HSS/HLSS: 20, 30 or 32 pos.
RNB/RLNB: 3-20, 30 or 32 pos.
Contact Plating
Terminal Plating
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
M - Matte Tin
T - Tin/Lead
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
T - Tin/Lead
RoHS Compliant:
KSS - Peel-A-Way
RNB - Molded Solid (head above)
RLNB - Molded Solid (head flush)
HSS* - Molded Snap (head above)
HLSS* - Molded Snap (head flush)
032 -85 M G
*PSS Insulators (HSS/HLSS) are not suitable for high temperature, lead-free (RoHS) solder profiles.
Note: Terminals plated with Matte Tin are available only with Gold plated contacts.
.030 Typ.
(.76)
.095 Typ.
(2.41)
.095 Typ.
(2.41)
Head Above
Plastic
Head Flush
with Plastic
Dimensional Information
.100 Typ.
(2.54)
.100
(2.54)
A
A Dimension = number of pins X .100/(2.54)
.095
.100 Typ.
(2.54)
A
A Dimension = [number of pins X .100/(2.54)] + .200/(5.08)
.100
(2.54)
Molded
Body Types
Peel-A-Way®
Body Types
Type -01
SIP Sockets
Molded and Peel-A-Way
®
Insulators
SIP Sockets
5 Energy Way, West Warwick, RI 02893 USA
Tel: 800.424.9850 | 401.823.5200
Fax: 401.823.8723
info@advanced.com | www.advanced.com
Catalog 16A
Products shown covered by patents issued and/or pending. Specifications subject to change without notice.inch/(mm)
.058 Dia.
(1.47)
.034 Dia.
(.86)

Insulators
HSA replaces RSA and SA, RNA replaces NA and HNA.
How To Order
KSA
Body Type
Terminal Type
See options on next page
Number of Pins
KSA: 2-100 pos.
HSA: 20, 30 or 32 pos.
RNA: 3-20, 30 or 32 pos.
Terminal Plating
RoHS Compliant:
G - Gold
M - Matte Tin
T - Tin/Lead
RoHS Compliant:
KSA - Peel-A-Way
RNA - Molded Solid
HSA* - Molded Snap
032 -79 M
Features:
• Available in three body types:
Peel-A-Way® Removable Terminal
Carriers, molded Solid Strips, and
molded Snap Strips [breakable at
.100/(2.54mm)].
• Board to board applications.
• Peel-A-Way® Removable Terminal
Carrier can be easily removed to
allow inspection of solder joints
on both sides of PC board, or left
in place for added stability.
• Custom designs available.
Specifications:
Terminals:
Brass - Copper Alloy
(C36000) ASTM-B-16
Plating:
G - Gold over Nickel
M - Matte Tin over Nickel
T - Tin/Lead over Nickel
Gold per ASTM-B-488
Matte Tin per ASTM545-97
Tin/Lead per MIL-P-81728
Nickel per QQ-N-290
Dimensional Information
.100 Typ.
(2.54)
.100
(2.54)
A
A Dimension = number of pins X .100/(2.54)
.095
.100 Typ.
(2.54)
A
A Dimension = [number of pins X .100/(2.54)] + .200/(5.08)
.100
(2.54)